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Sales of natural gas for July 1965 increased 9.5 per cent to 28,728 million cubic feet from 
26,235 million cubic feet last year while revenue totalled $15,639,000 from $14,329,000, up 9.1 per 
Cent. 

Residential sales increased to 4,206 million cubic feet from 3,743 million cubic feet a year 
ago and accounted for 14.6 per cent of all sales. Revenue from residential sales increased 6.2 per 
cent to $5,701,000 from $5,370,000 and accounted for 36.5 per cent of the total revenue. The number 
of residential customers rose 4.5 per cent to 1,380,592 from 1,320,991 and space heating customers 
increased 7.8 per cent to 1,066,785. 

Industrial sales increased to 21,689 million cubic feet from 20,272 million cubic feet, up 7.0 
per cent and accounted for 75.5 per cent of the total volume and 48.9 per cent of the total revenue. 
Revenue from industrial sales rose 9.0 per cent to $7,650,000 from $7,016,000 a year ago. 

S 
Sales to commercial customers increased 27.6 per cent to 2,833 million cubic feet from 2,220 

million cubic feet the previous year and accounted for 9.9 per cent of the total volume. Revenue 
from coimnercial sales increased 17.8 per cent to $2,288,000 from $1,943,000 and accounted for 14.6 per 
cent of the total revenue. 

Ontario sales for July 1965 increased 10.6 per cent to 10,685 million cubic feet from 9,659 
million cubic feet in 1964, while Alberta sales increased 2.3 per cent to 8,986 million cubic feet 
from 8,782 million cubic feet last year. 

Exports for July increased 9.1 per cent to 30,910 million cubic feet from 28,339 million cubic 
feet a year ago. Value of the July export was $8,227,000. 

Sales of natural gas in Tables 1, 2 and 3 of this report are measured in million cubic feet at 
14.73 p.s.i.a. regardless of B.T.U. content. Tables 4, 5 and 6 report the sales volume in terms of 
million cubic feet containing 1,000 B.T.U.'s per cubic foot. 

P Preliminary figures. 
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TABLE 1. Sales of Natural Gas 

1965 	 I July 

Customers 

Space heating 	Total 	
Gas sold 	Revenue 

No. 000's Mcf, $'OOO 
Residential: 

1 New Brunswick 	 100 2,252 4 13 
2 Quebec 	 79,441 203,842 187 699 
3 Ontario 	 463,595 612,440 1,621 2,379 
4 Manitoba 	 78,630 81,888 207 270 
5 Saskatchewan 	 87,574 95,116 433 498 
6 Alberta 	 221,408 227,348 1,373 1,079 
7 British Columbia 	136,037 157,706 381 763 

8 Canada 	 1,066,785 1,380,592 4,206 5,701 

Industrial: 

9 New Brunswick ............................... - - - 

10 2,230 1,842 798 
11 6,437 7,979 4,058 
12 255 482 160 
13 543 2,289 502 
14 

Quebec 	...................................... 

Manitoba 	.................................... 

708 6,547 1,191 
15 

Saskatchewan ................................ 
Alberta 	..................................... 

834 2,550 941 
16 

British Columbia ............................ 
Canada 	.................................... 11,007 21,689 7,650 

17 10,559 16,971 5,896 
18 448 4,718 1,754 Interruptible 	............................... 

Coninercial: 

19 - - - 

20 
New Brunswick ............................... 

9,155 118 190 

21 49,542 1,085 1,107 

22 7,239 151 122 

23 

Ontario 	..................................... 

Manitoba 	.................................... 
12,222 210 149 

24 25,075 1,066 452 

25 20,037 203 268 

26 

Firm 	........................................ 

Canada 	.................................... 123,270 2,833 2,288 

Quebec 	...................................... 

Saskatchewan 	................................ 

Total Sales: 

27 

Ontario 	..................................... 

Alberta 	..................................... 
British Columbia 	............................ 

2,252 4 13 
28 215,227 2,147 1,687 
29 

New Brunswick ............................... 

668,419 10,685 7,544 
30 

Quebec 	...................................... 

89,382 840 552 
31 107,881 2,932 1,149 
32 

Ontario 	..................................... 
Manitoba 	.................................... 

253,131 8,986 2,722 
33 

Saskatchewan 	................................ 
Alberta 	..................................... 

178,577 3,134 1,972 
34 

British Columbia 	............................ 
Canada 	.................................... 1,514,869 28,728 15,639 

Figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

TABLE 2. Pipeline Sales of Liquefied Petroleum Gases and Manufactured Gas 

July 1965 

Liquefied petroleum gases 

No. Customers 	Gas sold 	Revenue 

No. 000's Mcf. $'OOO 

1 14,385 28 66 
2 Industrial 37 1 
3 

Domestic 	.................. 

Coninercial 	............... 16 3 6 

4 Total 	................... 
.2,425 

. 6,847 45 103 
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TABLE 1. Sales of Natural Gas 

July 	1b) July 1964 

Sales per Revenue Customers 
Gas sold Revenue 

Space heating Total customer per McI. No 
Mcf. $ No. 000's Mcf, $'OOO - 

1.8 3.25 100 2,427 5 16 1 
0.9 3.74 71,858 206,580 201 709 2 
2.6 1.47 425,851 581,153 1,450 2,175 3 
2.5 1.30 70,467r 73,827 197 257 4 
4.6 1.15 82,546 89,649 363 436 
6.0 0.79 212,798 218,987 1,062 926 6 
2.4 2.00 125,676 148,368 465 851 7 
3.0 1.36 989,296 1,320,991 3,743 5,370 8 

- - - - - 9 
826 0.43 2,272 2,270 881 10 

1,240 0.51 6,407 7,449 3,723 11 
1,890 0.33 223 590 193 12 
4,215 0.22 519 1,859 430 13 
9,247 0.18 595 6,843 1,201 14 
3,058 0.37 717 1,261 588 15 
1,970 0.35 10,733 20,272 7,016 16 

• . . 	. 10,311 14,771 5,033 17 
422 5,501 1,983 18 

S -  - - -19 
12.9 1.61 9,459 94 152 20 
21.9 1.02 46,241 760 914 21 
20.9 0.81 6,691 142 117 22 
17.2 0.71 10,113 163 119 23 
42.5 0.42 23,882 877 393 24 
10.1 1.32 19,126 184 248 25 
23.0 0.81 115,512 2,220 1,943 26 

1.8 3.25 2,427 5 16 27 
10.0 0.79 218,311 2,565 1,742 28 
16.0 0.71 633,801 9,659 6,812 29 
9.4 0.66 80,741 929 567 30 

27.2 0.39 100,281 2,385 985 31 
35.5 0.30 243,464 8,782 2,520 32 
17.5 0.63 168,211 1,910 1,687 33 
19.0 0.54 1,447,236 26,235 14,329 34 

r Revised figure. 

TABLE 2. Pipeline Sales of Liquefied Petroleum Gases and Manufactured Gas 

July 1965 

Manufactured gas 

Customers Gas sold Revenue No 
No. 000's McI. $'OOO - 

2,545 . 	
31 

9 13 1 
29 12 2 

640 12 14 3 
3,216 50 39 4 
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TABLE 3. Exports and Imports of Natural Gas 

Ontario Manitoba Alberta 
British 

Total Valuejy 
ear 	to dare 

Columbia total 

000's Mcf. $ 1 000 000's Mcf, 

July 1965 

Exports 180 6,284 2,211 22,235 30,910 8,227 234,028 
Imports .......... 1,394 - 2 - 1,396 538 6,157 

July 1964 

Exports 131 5,569 1,882 20,757 28,339 7,670 226,460 
Imports 851 - 2 - 853 307 6,217 

TABLE 4. Sales of Natural Gas in Mcf. with a Heat Content of 1,000 B.T.U. per Cubic Foot 

I 

Sales: 

New Brunswick ............ 
Quebec................... 
Ontario.................. 
Manitoba ................. 
Saskatchewan ............. 
Alberta .................. 
British Columbia ......... 

Canada ................. 

July 1965 

Residential 	Industrial 	Cousnercial 

000's Mcf. 

4 

	

189 
	

1,864 
	

119 

	

1,647 
	

8,096 
	

1,103 

	

208 
	

486 
	

152 

	

435 
	

2,302 
	

211 

	

1,502 
	

7,125 
	

1,172 

	

410 
	

2,745 
	

217 

	

4,395 
	

22,618 
	

2,974 

Total 

4 
2,172 

10,846 
846 

2,948 
9,799 
3,372 

29,987 

I 

TABLE 5. Exports and Imports of Natural Gas at 1,000 B.T.U. 

July 1965 

Ontario 	Manitoba 	Alberta 	 Year to date 
Columbia 	

Total 	
total 

British 	I 	I  
000's Mcf. 

Exports .....................1841 	6,3461 	2,182 I 	23,653 I 	32,365 I 	245,793 .. 
Imports ..................... 364 	- 	21 	- I 	1,3661 	5,862 

TABLE 6. Pipeline Sales of Liquefied Petroleum Gases and Manufactured Gas at 1.000 E.T.U. 

July 1965 

Manufactured gas 	Liquefied petroleum gases 

000's Mcf. 

25 	 45 	 is Totals................................... 


